Summary Institution-Level Pass Rate Data: Traditional Teacher Preparation Program Within IHE

Institution Name
Institution Code

State
Number Number Number Number
Taking Passing Institutional Taking Passing Statewide
Group Assessment’  Assessment? Pass Rate Assessment’  Assessment? Pass Rate
All program completers, 2020-21 50 34 68% 409 218 53%
All program completers, 2019-20 190 147 7% 952 773 81%
All program completers, 2018-19 219 197 90% 952 859 90%

Note: In cases where there are less than ten students taking the assessment or license/certificate, the number passing and pass rate are not reported.
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Institution Name
Institution Code
State

Assessment Information *
CORE ACADEMIC SKILLS FOR EDUCATORS: READING
(5713)

Test Company: ETS
Score Range: 100-200

CORE ACADEMIC SKILLS FOR EDUCATORS: WRITING
(5723)

Test Company: ETS
Score Range: 100-200

ELEM ED CURR INSTRUC ASSESSMENT (5017)

Test Company: ETS
Score Range: 100-200

HEOA - Title Il
2020 - 2021 Academic Year

University of Southern Mississippi
1479
Mississippi

Group
All enrolled students who have completed all
nonclinical courses, 2020-21

Other enrolled students, 2020-21
All program completers, 2020-21
All program completers, 2019-20

All program completers, 2018-19

All enrolled students who have completed all
nonclinical courses, 2020-21

Other enrolled students, 2020-21
All program completers, 2020-21
All program completers, 2019-20

All program completers, 2018-19

All enrolled students who have completed all
nonclinical courses, 2020-21

Other enrolled students, 2020-21

All program completers, 2020-21

A

Number Number
Taking Passing
nent A nent
2
22 12
3
5
26 9
5
5
13 7

Institutional
Pass Rate

55%

35%

54%

Institutional
Average
Scaled Score

151

156

155

Assessment
Cut Score?

156
156

156

162
162

162

153
153

153
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A

Number Number
Taking Passing
nent A nent
20 12
102 57
64 42
4
1
36 20
117 38
107 51
12 9
3
49 40
56 41
63 52

Statewide
Pass Rate

60%

56%

66%

56%

32%

48%

75%

82%

73%

Statewide
Average
Scaled Score
161
157

160

159
155
158

168

165

161
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HEOA - Title 1l
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Number Number Institutional

University of Southern Mississippi
1479
Mississippi
Taking Passing Institutional Average Assessment

Assessment Information * Group A nent A nent  PassRate  Scaled Score  Cut Score?
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Number Number Institutional
Taking Passing Institutional Average Assessment
Assessment Information * Group A nent A nent  PassRate  Scaled Score  Cut Score?
All enrolled students who have completed all
SE CORE KNOWLEDGE & APPLICATIONS (5354) nonclinical courses, 2020-21 9

Test Company: ETS Other enrolled students, 2020-21 2

Score Range: 100-200 All program completers, 2020-21

All program completers, 2019-20 13 13 100% 175 152 47 46 98% 171

All program completers, 2018-19 17 17 100% 177 152 48 48 100% 173




